~-5%°

Annexure-5
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Shree Ganesh Jewellery House (I) Limited; Date of C of Liquidation: 17.10.2022; List of Stakeholders as on: 02.12.2022
List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues) {Amount in )
Details of Claimant Details of Claims Details of claims admitted i
zecetved Afigintot | Auivitof sy Amount of ‘“':ﬂ Remarks,
S1Ng 5 Amount covered by whether lien/ % share in total | contingent | mutual dues that cliim reiected]  under if am ’
Department ‘Government Diate of Amount AnabaR Clad Nature of Claim | lien or h h d TN oL claim may be set off " erificati :
receipt Claimed admitted S e claims verification
pending disposal (Yes/No) PRt L

Deputy Commissioner of |State Govt. 02-12-2019 5,38,67,111.00 5,38,65,111.00 |0 [+] (] 0.10% 0 0 2,000.00 {0 1. The Deputy Commissioner of Commercial Tax

Commercial Tax (Audit)- (Audit)-3.5 filed an application before the Hon'ble

3.5, Bangalore National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench for
lcondonation of delay of filing of claims and the
same was approved by the Hon'ble Bench vide
Order dated 13.03.2020.
2. The ciaim has been verified based on the
Assesment Orders dated 13.04.2017, 08.03.2018,
06.03,2018, 08.03.2018, 06.03.2018, 08.03.2018
and 06.02.2018

State Govt. 0 [+] 0 2.29% 0 o - [0

Dy. Commissioner of

Income Tax,

Kolkata 19-07-2018 1,27,18,53,298.00 1,27,18,53,298.00 Admitted during CIRP

Assistant Commissioner Central Govt. 0 (¢} 0 0.32% 0 [¢] - {0

Park Street

Division, Kolkata South

CGST & CX

i 19-07-2018 17,68,57,954.00 17,68,57,954.00 Admitted during CIRP
Total 1,50,25,78,363.00 1,50,25,76,363.00 2.70% 2,000.00
.t
ANUP KUMAR SINGH
LIQUIDATOR

IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/1P
2017-2018/10322 e




